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nEGEIVED
JUL 131979

WATER RLSOURCES DEPT

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN SALEM, OREGON

additional point of diversion from Williams Creek

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. _ 4233

1; Ro 22y M%{IK ,» hereby certify that completion
)

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by '&k.u.\'&_; [0 ’ 191?
S

T \9 1(?’7?. '//%/ 7W

9 Date ! ) cSignature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

¥
NN



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Josephine County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF R. H. HYATT FOR APPROVAL OF ) : ORDER APPROVING
AN ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVERSION ) TRANSFER NO. 4233
OF_WATER )

N, W e BN PR P4, TR W Em owe mm em N yh wy ey

On June 1, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resour-
ces Director by R. H. Hyatt for approval of an additional point of diversion of water
from Williams Creek, bursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

As modified in accord with the provisions of the order of the Water Resour-
ces Director entered February 26, 1979, approving water right transfer application
No. 3986, a portion of the right previously described by certificate recorded at
page 41614, Volume 33, State Record of Water Right Certificates, now exists for the
use of not to exceed 0.08 cubic foot of water per second from Williams Creek for the
irrigation of a certain 5.05 acres in NE% SW4 and 1.4 acres in MWs SW% of Section
26, Township 38 South, Range 5 West, W. M., with a date of priority of July 15, 1913,
from a point of diversion Tocated 690 feet South and 850 feet West from the Center
Corner of Section 26, being within the NE% SW4% of Section 26, Township 38 South,
Range 5 West, W. M.

The applicant herein proposes to establish an additional point of diversion
for the lands above described, without loss of priority, at a point located 200 feet
South and 760 feet West from the Center Corner of Section 26, being within the NE
SWz of Section 26, Township 38 South, Range 5 West, W. M.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect
that the proposed additional point of diversion may be made without injury to exist-
ing rights. ;
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed addi-
tional point of diversion may be established without injury to existing rights,
the application should be approved. |

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested additional point
of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion, together with that diverted at the old point of diversion, shall not

Volume 32, page 250



exceed the quantity of water available at the original point of diversion under
the subject right, located 680 feet North and 200 feet East from the SW Corner of
Section 35, being within the SW4 SWy of Section 35, Township 38 South, Range 5
West, W. M., and shall not exceed 0.08 cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective
when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates
and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in 1ine flow meter, a

weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the app]icaqt is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by

the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and

that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general

supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the
change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources
Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended
under the provisions of this order and the order approving transfer application No.:
3986 , a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant
herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 28th day of June, 1979.

James E. Sexson .=
Director

f
I

("
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Josephine County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF R. H. HYATT FOR APPROVAL OF ) ORDER APPROVING
AN ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVERSION ) TRANSFER NO. 4233
OF WATER : )

T T T e .,

On June 1, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resour-
ces Director by R. H. Hyatt for approval of an additional point of diversion of water
from Williams Creek, bursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

As modified in accord with the provisions of the order of the Water Resour=
ces Director entered February 26, 1979, approving water right transfer application
No. 3986, a portion of the right previously described by certificate recorded at
page 41614, Volume 33, State Record of Water Right Certificates, now exists for the
use of not to exceed 0.08 cubic foot of water per second from Williams Creek for the
irrigation of a certain 5.05 acres in NE% SW% and 1.4 acres in NW% SW% of Section
26, Township 38 South, Range 5 West, W. M., with a date of priority of July 15, 1913,
from a point of diversion located 690 feet South and 850 feet West from the Center
Corner of Section 26, being within the NE% SW4 of Section 26, Township 38 South,
Range 5 West, W. M,

The applicant herein proposes to establish an additional point of diversion
for the lands above described, without loss of priority, at a point located 200 feet
South and 760 feet West from the Center Corner of Section 26, being within the NE%
SW% of Section 26, Township 38 South, Range 5 West, W. M.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect
that the proposed additional point of diversion may be made without injury to exist-
ing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed addi-
tional point of diversion may be established without injury to existing rights,
the application should be approved. ‘

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested additional point
of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion, together with that diverted at the old point of diversion, shall not

Volume 32, page 250



exceed the quantity of water available at the original point of diversion under
the subject right, located 680 feet North and 200 feet East from the SW Corner of
Section 35, being within the SWs Sk of Section 35, Township 38 South, Range 5
West, W. M., and shall not exceed 0.08 cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective
when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates
and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a

weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by

the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and

that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general

supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the
change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources
Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended
under the provisions of this order and the order approving transfer application No.
3986 , a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant
herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 28th day of June, 1979.

James E. Sexson .«
Director

r
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STATE OF OREGON g3q3s 5
S wsm )

COUNTY OF JOSEPRINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
GZORCT M. COLLINS, MARY J. JOAN, J. N

% F‘ EP“ ’f to Certifp, That ong avsiar sromcy ':m“'
Provelt 537 T'Eﬂ"f) ;,1....';“’\.:{ , State of Oregem - , has made proof
i‘ l evﬂu“ou of the STATE ENGINEER of ONM of a right to the use o,‘ the waters of

1 lnbutua of‘ 2oplegate River for the purpose of

under Permit No. ' 1e8 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in a:cnrdnﬁ with_the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates jrom » 1913

that the amount of water to which such nght is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
said, is limited to an amount actually btacﬂmally nused for said purposes, nﬂd shall not exceed
m* hmm au febie e f o D e Vi il pa A e 2 T L
[2Yals] e S'dl..35‘ TEEE 25w WS DA )’J‘, L R Y i [
CBOR) € 2B Frew I ¢or Se BE
or its ¢quiua!ent in case of vota red at the point of diversion from the stream.
;heﬂoint of dit‘smon is Imud in the ’znmttu » Lot 1 (% Wk), Sectien 26,

Wep We Mo, 680 foot Nozth end 200 !uc Bast frem SW Cormar, Secticn 35, :

250 feet Morth and 150 foot Wect frem 5B Cormer, let 1 (mEk M%), Sectiom 26.
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other

right c.ti.llingior the same lands, shall be limited to 'l--lthtutt of one cubic foot per second
per acre, OF ts equivalent huu.!ututu.

: and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use 'ﬁl“ the right hc‘rucoﬂﬂmd and to which such right is

appurtenant, is as follows: +8 ecreo HER
: 18.0 scree Wiy WA
30.0 seres SuY ek
22.0 ecvos SEY W%
505 10,0 ecres NE%X Sk
.40 40.0 scres Wk Sk
30.0 ecres SWk oWk
S.OIGHIII*“
Section 26
To 38 8., R. S W, W. M.
hm.lt.hluuhlmmmﬂ.lﬂl,waMMﬂmo{
use and point of diversica for the {rrigstion of 11.2 scres. This cortificete io

-

ssusd to comfi nm_murwummmunumummum
to Ceorge l. Collime, Mary J. Johm, J. W, Cotcher, J. H. Miller, Ceorge Sparlin, and

This cork 20l T 51:1 ltn‘l.w, end recordsd at page 37485, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

o (vl Rt 1979 ¢ fo con {irmn o crraure”n’,x»rf‘,fad G apraed by ew ordos oof Fha

C-'Mffm an adds fiamea pont nf VRS . a.,dwvdl‘ Jurre ?—5 1979 aud
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lcrnds or place of
use herein described.

’G?P{fmr w."Ay g(-.*/ ‘[Z‘t / wid qéf ry-f/ ol cle d "“ WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed
Peie #551F Vol 26 SRuRC < cortrcakes AEB, .. 4.  Tebrusry 6, 1975

supudls cesb froshe 41614 et Ghrto L. Whaoler
Tl # Ssrma ehem State Engineer

Recordd in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 33 , page —416146
S54R7

7-38é2 T#3749 T3¢
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER

OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: (0D

POU
USE
Add'l POD

L/
Transfer NO. __ 399

Old Certificate NO. <//(/(/ /7_/3 g};,;;)
1. Name )(\ 7‘1{- s Mfu.e.m #%JZ‘Z"/

County QVG.CLG_!O ’f—u«{? i
7

Address _5 20 NJP‘C%-(&/L-G"-W /é( {M&le @ ﬁ G7% g/c/f
2. Source of Supply _CA) 2&44«&) CL , Trib of 4/ EGCATE RIVES
5. Use (An. / S La
4. Amount of Water 0 ng—,[ PI‘lOI‘lty Date 7//5//@(:;
7007 5‘ '72 5 M i
5. Proposed Pomt of Dlversmn —@—%/

7557 fﬂ}‘w*\ C@r\—ﬁ? g)ﬁr 7,%. T
(U/»M /UC/‘/‘\CL)// Saoéé /gg% Q 5 () U’—)/}’\

6. Completion Date lO— (=5

7. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which

Transfer Made




| y 7 3788
‘ Py o= A
| RECEIVED
JUNR T 178
w A?!%ﬁl Raﬁ@!; f”.f‘ﬂs ?E"ﬁl
SALEN, SUISON

TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH RANGE 5 W., W. M. from Div #1 N\ '\
SECTION 26 SWj from Div 42 /)
Josephine County Scale: 1" = 400'
center
corner
- Sec.
I T2
3 1

l 690"

Eliminate Div. #1 =~| We
propose to use only|Div. #2

-Efﬂz/f é%/fzy/ﬁ?j

Authorized diversion
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER R E c E I v E D

OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD
POU JANZ2 4 1984

ATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

Transfer No. 4233 County JOSEPHINE

0ld Certificate No. 41614 (T-3986)
Bob Hyatt &

1. Name
Address 530 Tetherow Road, Williams, OR 97544 e

S 7 -_-»/' P |
2. Source of Supply Williams Creek , Trib of APPLLGATE RIVET

3. Use irrigation 25

4. Amount of Water 0.08 cfs Priority Date _ July 15, 1913
25075 840" W
5. Proposed Point of Diversion 208 ft S § 766 ft W from Center Corner of Sec 26,
el e T = :
within NE¥% SWi, Sec 26, T 38S, R 5W, WM.

7. Place of Use: |
Use for Which

6. Completion Date 10-1-80
Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract

Transfer Made
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T-4233

6261 TONNI

G3A1303Y

Application for Transfer of Water Right

.. NO93y0 *wa1vs
1d3a s30uN0sSaN NALYM

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ‘Bo.lo H\g AN

(Name of aﬁ;licnm]

o L Rdl . wWil\iaw®.
* (Mailing address) ) : (City) ¥
State of C’\neﬂgt"\, 9(75 L/‘Z/ 8 7 é"‘. 6/5?<do hereby make application for chewnge
. (Zip Code) (Phone number)
Ctddtﬂoucx\’p@v\& ............ LR R T S
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? 4"""”"’4,*/&’{/’"';(7"77"‘79 /”/‘5551;5/94&/"{5/@ 2ol

(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? R, so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No)
....... B O = e onumber ol certificate

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? }/C’:sn If so, give number

(Yes or No)
of permit &..L8& ... Number of certificate 54’(“//6—&"”—‘ 358 5)

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4, The source of water is .6//CL 2774 £ Cﬂ" ......................

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? /ffj ................................................

6. The authorized point of diversion is located b9 g S and 952 1. 4l from the CEMTEC

{N. or S.) (E. or W.)
corner of . S€C._ 26 . being within the NE vy Y& 1 of Section ... 2.6... Tp.3.5..S_. R. 2w M.,
(No. N. or 8.) (No. E.'or W.)
in the county of _:\,LJQ"?" Hin < The name of the ditch used is ... o o S (el
NOTE;: Answer question If the application {5 for change in point of diversion,
Q0 /orA & 4 b
7. Thefpro;:osed point of diversion is located .. 20%.. ft. .5 and 762 gt from the COUTER
(M. or 5.) (E. or W,)
corner of .. 26C. A& being within the 4’.’?:1/4 '-5""';1/1; of Section ...<2%..... Tp. 3‘?—" R. 5“-’ W. M,
% (No. N. or S5.) (No. E. or W.)
in the county of ... S70dE€P 1Al ........... The name of the difch 10 De USEA 15 ......crsrermesssmsmsssomsemsmmmsessmomsssmsesesess

Form 680-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is (ELCCA7T 0]

HAATAW

MAIA

T rrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.) m""—'i""'tr-:
&, ek " 2n
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: 1 P~ ;}-‘
ormanie oy "FE
Range ::‘2' _C_;:: f‘l?!
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-1 of Section Number Acres To Bejlir{gated ' »
e I
Shme UL Thans 36 v
328s T T 2§ NE4 SW 2.k
N4 Suk, o.
il E
NEG Se% ZihS
N4, stOs, s
-

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? }’Eé ...................................................................

(If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? ... A

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use,

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .........oooccveeeeee.
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMERANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water 15 10 he 8DPled IS oo emen et cmameserem e s seeasmmsmanesessassmtnss
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 15-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

-
A

3
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14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...L0% el aw (:LC&CS:.\K&.O AN .

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

15. Construction work will be completed on or before . P‘-MN\P w\?;tq\\ed _now

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .. \3“\“0—\

Remarks W2 \\C\-Q‘?-Q\Q&,@QC\T\'\%EQV\C\‘?Q%QY\LQ&

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

69‘% / M ok e R the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose say that I have read the above and foregomg apphcatmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

NO RY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

[Notarial Seal]

My commission explres W/ Zf—:’ 175 7



TO:

FROM: ** Bob Steimer, Watermaster

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION .DATE: June 11 y OO

RECEIVED

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4233 JUN1 2 1979

61.125.1387

WATER RESOURCES

b
SALEM, OREGQN SFT.

IN THE NAME OF Bob Hyatt

In my opinion the proposed change in add'l point of diversion from Williams Creek

WOTBEEDIREIEOUISRIURE.  WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices TRYE MNEMBEN®K been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? no

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

X (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

ol \*ﬂfiz'K:wbié7€34,<daé%;/q<71]F4

Watermaster's signature or initials




